

Terms and Conditions for Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC

Welcome to Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC! By accessing and using our website, you agree to comply with the following Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully before engaging with our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By visiting, viewing, or interacting with this website or participating in any services provided by Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC, you accept these Terms and Conditions, along with our Privacy Policy. If you disagree with any part of these Terms, you should not use our website or services

2. Use of Services

Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC provides creative classes, workshops, and other types of studio sessions for various ages and skill levels. Participation in our services is at your own risk. You agree to follow all guidelines, rules, and policies, including health and safety requirements.

3. Enrollment

All participants must register and pay in advance to secure a spot in all of our sessions. Details on payment, cancellations, and refunds are provided in our Cancellation Policy (see below). Our sessions do not allow for drop-ins or drop-offs. If the participant is under the age of 18, a caregiver over the age of 18 must accompany the minor and remain on site for the duration of the session. A Release and Waiver of Liability has to be signed by everyone attending and by a legal guardian for minors under the age of 18 before attending the session.

You can find it here: https://form.jotform.com/243155371948160

4. Cancellation and Refund Policy

We understand that plans can change or illness strikes. Our cancellation policy is designed to be fair to both our students and instructors:

- Cancellations: You may cancel your session up to one hour before the scheduled start time and receive a studio credit for future use. This credit will be applied to your account for use toward another session. The credit is valid for 180 days from the originally booked session.
- Late Cancellations/No-Shows: If a cancellation occurs less than one hour before the session or if you do not attend, no refunds or credits will be issued.
- Health and Wellness: Please stay home if you are feeling unwell. This helps us maintain a safe and comfortable environment for everyone.
- How to Cancel: you can cancel any session through your user account or you can email us at hello@tiltandsquint.com
- If the session is cancelled by us, you will receive a studio credit for future use. The credit is valid for 12 months from the date of the cancelled session.

5. Health and Safety Requirements

To ensure a safe and comfortable environment, participants are expected to stay home if they are unwell or exhibiting symptoms of illness. We reserve the right to deny participation to anyone who appears unwell to maintain a safe space for others.

6. Studio Policies and Etiquette

We ask that all participants respect our Studio environment, equipment, and instructors, as well as other participants. Any behavior deemed by Studio instructors as disruptive or disrespectful may result in dismissal from a session without a refund.

The art sessions can get messy, and clothing can get stained. Please dress all participants in appropriate clothing.

PLEASE NOTE: our Studio is a shoe-free environment and everyone entering will be expected to take their shoes off. We do not provide slippers, please plan accordingly.

7. Intellectual Property

All content, materials, and curriculum provided by Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC, including on our website, is protected by copyright laws. Unauthorized use, copying, reproduction, or distribution of any materials is strictly prohibited.

8. Limitation of Liability

Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC is not responsible for any personal injury, loss, or damage that may occur while participating in any session or event. Participants engage in our activities at their own risk and should notify us of any personal or health conditions that may require accommodation.

9. Changes to Terms and Conditions

Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and continued use of our website or services constitutes acceptance of the modified Terms.

10. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri. By agreeing to these Terms, you submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Missouri.

For any questions regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at: hello@tiltandsauint.com.

Thank you for choosing Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC. We look forward to seeing you in session!